



press release

Embark on an Exciting Adventure as Dinosaurs Take Over Universal Studios Singapore in Jurassic World: Explore & Roar!

Guests can be immersed in a world of dinosaurs with an all-new live action show, augmented reality experience and an interactive raptor training programme





SINGAPORE, 1 June 2018 – From 2 June to 22 August, be immersed in *Jurassic World: Explore & Roar* at Universal Studios Singapore in Resorts World Sentosa, and embark on an exciting adventure where dinosaurs roam the earth! Featuring an all-new live action show, augmented reality experience, and an interactive raptor training programme, dinosaurs will take over the theme park to celebrate the release of *Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom* opening in cinemas in IMAX and 3D in Singapore on 7 June.

Fans will be in awe as they step onto Hollywood Boulevard where they can get up close to life-sized dinosaurs and authentic prop replicas from the Jurassic World films including the Stegosaurus and iconic Gyrosphere*. Following a set of giant T.rex footprints from New York to The Lost World, fans will then discover many exciting new characters and activities, including Wyatt, the resident raptor trainer, along with a Velociraptor; as well as Dr. Rodney and his precious collection of dinosaur eggs.

Singapore Residents can purchase a one-day adult ticket at only \$\$68 and receive a 10% discount on Jurassic World merchandise**. Guests can also enjoy themed prehistoric bites such as the T.rex Stacker and Isla Nublar's Bloomer. All special programmes for *Jurassic World: Explore & Roar* are included with regular admission tickets. Thrill-seekers can continue their adventure on adrenaline-filled rides and world-class attractions at the theme park such as Jurassic Park Rapids Adventure, Canopy Flyer and many more.

Jurassic World: Roar!

Headlining the event is an all-new live action show titled "Jurassic World: Roar!" which brings guests up close to the park's amazing prehistoric predators. Set against a colossal Hollywood Lagoon Stage — the largest ever built for a daytime show in the theme park — guests will be thrown into the thick of the action as voracious Velociraptors, swooping Pteranodons and the mighty T.rex escape containment and wreak havoc on the streets of Hollywood right before the eyes of the audience. As Universal Studios Singapore's most action-packed summer production, this stunt-filled show promises to be an intense and exhilarating dinosaur adventure for guests.

Raptor Training School

Courageous Jurassic World fans can finally learn some of the unique skills required to train a dangerous raptor by registering for the Raptor Training School — a one-of-a-kind experience where participants can come face to face with a Velociraptor! This latest programme aims to educate young dinosaur fans on the importance of communication, respect and appreciation between a raptor and its trainer. During the 20-minute session, participants will meet Wyatt, the resident raptor trainer, who will teach them the handling skills to work with these intelligent predators.

Jurassic Encounter

Future paleontologists and dino enthusiasts can head to the New York Public Library and interact with dinosaurs on the big screen thanks to the magic of augmented reality. Guests will get to see themselves on-screen standing side-by-side a gigantic T.rex, Triceratops and other magnificent dinosaurs in close proximity.

Hatched! Featuring Dr. Rodney (mainstay attraction launching 29 June)

The park is brimming with anticipation as it awaits the hatching of its latest baby Velociraptors! Join Dr. Rodney as he transports his precious cargo of eggs to the park's nursery. Lucky guests may even get a chance to witness up-close a baby Velociraptor as it hatches out of its egg — a truly once-in-a-lifetime event of prehistoric proportions!

Refer to **Appendix A** for timings of shows and experiences.

*The Gyrosphere and T.rex footprints will debut from 8 June

**Promotion period: 18 May to 31 July 2018

ABOUT UNIVERSAL PARKS & RESORTS

Universal Parks & Resorts, a unit of Comcast NBCUniversal, offers guests around the globe today's most relevant and popular entertainment experiences. With three-time Academy Award® winner Steven Spielberg as creative consultant, its theme parks are known for immersive experiences that feature some of the world's most thrilling and technologically advanced film- and television-based attractions. Comcast NBCUniversal wholly owns Universal Studios Hollywood, which includes Universal CityWalk Hollywood. It also owns Universal Orlando Resort, a destination resort with three theme parks (Universal Studios Florida, Universal's Islands of Adventure and the new water theme park, Universal's Volcano Bay), five resort hotels, and Universal CityWalk Orlando. In addition, Comcast NBCUniversal owns Universal Studios Japan, in Osaka and has a license agreement with Universal Studios Singapore at Resorts World Sentosa, Singapore. The company is also developing a theme park destination in Beijing called Universal Beijing Resort.

ABOUT RESORTS WORLD SENTOSA

Resorts World Sentosa (RWS), Asia's premium lifestyle destination resort, is located on Singapore's resort island of Sentosa. Spanning 49 hectares, RWS is home to world-class attractions including Universal Studios Singapore, S.E.A. Aquarium, the Maritime Experiential Museum, Dolphin Island and Adventure Cove Waterpark. Other attractions include the Asian flagship of a world-renowned destination spa, a casino, six unique hotels and the Resorts World Convention Centre. With the most number of Michelin stars in one destination, RWS offers award-winning dining experiences at renowned celebrity chef restaurants, establishing itself as a key player in Singapore's vibrant and diverse dining scene. The integrated resort also offers world-class entertainment, from original resident productions to concerts and public shows such as the Crane Dance and the Lake of Dreams. RWS has been named "Best Integrated Resort" since 2011 for seven consecutive years at the TTG Travel Awards which recognises the best of Asia-Pacific's travel industry.

RWS is wholly owned by Genting Singapore, a company of the Genting Group. For more information, please visit www.rwsentosa.com.





MEDIA CONTACTS

Resorts World Sentosa

Shaiful Rizal

Tel: +65 6577 9761 / +65 9170 2542 E-mail: shaiful.malek@RWSentosa.com

Jonathan Yu

Tel: +65 6577 9752 / +65 9430 9566 Email: jonathan.yu@RWsentosa.com

Ogilvy Public Relations (for Resorts World Sentosa)

Goh Su Fang

Tel: +65 6213 7973 / +65 9118 8315 E-mail: sufang.goh@ogilvy.com



Appendix A: Timings for Shows & Experiences

Note to Editors

- 1. Photos can be downloaded from https://app.box.com/v/USSJurassicWorld2018
- 2. All photos are to be attributed to **Resorts World Sentosa**
- 3. #USSJurassicWorld

PROGRAMME	VENUE	DETAILS
Jurassic World: Roar!	Hollywood Lagoon Stage	Daily at 1.30pm, 4.00pm, 6.30pm - additional show at 9.00pm on Fridays and Saturdays
Raptor Training School	The Lost World	Sundays – Thursdays 12.00pm, 2.00pm, 4.15pm, 6.00pm Fridays 12.00pm, 2.00pm, 4.15pm, 7.00pm Saturdays 11.30am, 2.00pm, 4.30pm, 7.30pm Due to limited slots, participants are encouraged to register for each session in the park
Hatched! Featuring Dr. Rodney (Permanent attraction debuting from 29 June 2018)	The Lost World	Daily at 1.00pm, 3.00pm, 5.00pm, 6.30pm On days starring Hollywood Dreams Parade: 12.00pm, 2.30pm, 5.00pm, 7.00pm
Life-sized displays and replicas from the Jurassic World films	Hollywood	Available all day
Jurassic Encounter (Augmented Reality Experience)	New York Public Library	Available all day

Note: Timings subject to change. Refer to daily show schedule at the theme park for latest timings.